Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 968/CSP 1036.00/25
Certified Product: ACS 880
ABB Drives  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
  Automation - Functional Safety & Cyber Security (A-FS & CS)
Hiomotie 13  Am Grauen Stein
00380 Helsinki / Finland  51105 Köln / Germany
 Page 1 of 7

 Page 4 of 7
Loading Package
Type Designation HW Revision
Loading package
Version
Report–No.:
Certification
Status
IGBT supply control program:  YISLX  UCU-22,-23,-24 V1.30.x1 968/CSP
1036.00/25
Valid
IGBT control program (2Q):  YLHLX  UCU-22,-23,-24 V1.30.x1 968/CSP
1036.00/25
Valid
Diode supply control program:  YDILX  UCU-22,-23,-24 V1.30.x1 968/CSP
1036.00/25
Valid
Primary control program: YINLX UCU-22,-23,-24 V1.30.x1 968/CSP
1036.00/25
Valid
Primary control program: YINLX UCU-20 V1.30.x1 968/CSP
1036.00/25
Valid
DC/DC converter control program:  YDCLX UCU-22,-23,-24 V1.31.x1 968/CSP
1036.00/25
Valid
Optional Modules which can be used with ACS880
The Modules itself are not part of the certificate
Type Designation Description HW Revision FW Revision Report–No.:
ACS-AP-W Bluetooth assisted control panel  3AXD0000025965 6.09.1.2 * 968/CSP 1036.00/25
ACS-AP-I Industrial assistant control panel 3AUA0000088311 6.09.1.3 * 968/CSP 1036.00/25
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 968/CSP 1036.00/25
Certified Product: ACS 880
ABB Drives  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
  Automation - Functional Safety & Cyber Security (A-FS & CS)
Hiomotie 13  Am Grauen Stein
00380 Helsinki / Finland  51105 Köln / Germany
 Page 5 of 7
Type Designation Description HW Revision FW Revision Report–No.:
FIO-01 IO extension module 4xDI/O, 2xRO  F-Series HW option (ASIC) 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FIO-11 IO extension module 3×AI (mA/V), 1×AO (mA),
2×DI/O
F-Series HW option (FPGA) 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FDIO-01 IO extension module 3×DI (up to 250 V DC or 230 V
AC), 2×RO
F-Series HW option (FPGA) 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FAIO-01 IO extension module 2×AI (mA/V), 2×AO (mA)   F-Series HW option (FPGA) 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FPTC-01 Safety function Thermistor protection module F-Series HW option 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FPTC-02 Safety function Thermistor protection module F-Series HW option 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FEN-01 Feedback Interface module 2 inputs (TTL pulse
encoder), 1 output
F-Series HW option (FPGA) 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FEN-31 Feedback Interface module 1 input (HTL pulse
encoder), 1 output
F-Series HW option (FPGA) 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FEN-21 Feedback Interface module 2 inputs (Resolver, TTL
pulse encoder), 1 output
F-Series HW option (FPGA) 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FEN-11 Feedback Interface module  2 inputs (SinCos
absolute, TTL pulse encoder), 1 output
F-Series HW option (FPGA) 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FSE-31 Feedback Interface module Pulse encoder interface
for functional safety
F-Series HW option (FPGA) 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FSO-12 Safety function module  F-Series V4.4.0 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FSO-21 Safety function module  F-Series V4.4.0 968/CSP 1036.00/25
FSPS-21 PROFISafe safety functions module communication
protocol adapter
F-Series V1.00 968/CSP 1036.00/25